
http://www.middletownareatransit.org/ Middletown Transit District
340 Main Street 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Middletown, CT 06457

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Hartford, CT 2,376,677 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 10063 Fare Revenues $236,648 8.2%

516 Square Miles 382,193 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $480,894 16.6%

924,859 Population 1,338 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $2,080,156 71.9%

47 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,280 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $64,788 2.2%

Other UZAs Served 0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $30,706 1.1%

0 Connecticut Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $2,893,192 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
193 Square Miles 565,759 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

90,320 Population 38,303 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%

16 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $164,263 45.9%

20 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $193,874 54.1%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $358,137 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $1,879,932 65.2%

Demand Response 7                           -                             $0 $33,809 $0 $0 $33,809 Materials and Supplies $591,008 20.5%

Bus 9                           -                             $0 $14,063 $310,265 $0 $324,328 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 16                         -                             $0 $47,872 $310,265 $0 $358,137 Other Operating Expenses $413,307 14.3%

Total Operating Expenses $2,884,247 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $8,945

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 8.2% Local Funds: 16.6% State Funds: 71.9% Federal Assistance: 2.2% Other Funds: 1.1%State Funds: 45.9% Federal Assistance: 54.1% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $722,813 $59,778 $33,809 174,359 34,171 174,398 14,319 0.0 10 7 30.0% 2.0

Bus $2,161,434 $176,870 $324,328 2,202,318 348,022 391,361 23,984 0.0 10 9 10.0% 6.5

Total $2,884,247 $236,648 $358,137 2,376,677 382,193 565,759 38,303 0.0 20 16 20.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $4.14 $50.48 Demand Response $4.15 $21.15 0.2 2.4

Bus $5.52 $90.12 Bus $0.98 $6.21 0.9 14.5

Total $5.10 $75.30 Total $1.21 $7.55 0.7 10.0

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Bus

OE/VRM $4.28 $4.26 # $6.65 # $5.00 # $5.54 # $5.52 Demand Response 2006: 4.28 2007: 4.26 2008: 4.36 2009: 6.65 2010: 4.97 2011: 5. 2012: 4.85 2013: 5.54 2014: 5.38 2015: 5.52

OE/PMT $1.15 $1.12 # $0.88 # $0.94 # $0.98 2006: 1.15 2007: 1.12 2008: 1.15 2011: .88 2012: .88 2013: .94 2014: .95 2015: .98

UPT/VRM 0.93 0.97 # 0.85 # 0.99 # 0.97 # 0.89 2006: .93 2007: .97 2008: .93 2009: .85 2010: .93 2011: .99 2012: 1. 2013: .97 2014: .93 2015: .89

OE/VRM $5.62 # $4.89 # $3.98 # $4.14 2009: 5.62 2010: 3.46 2011: 4.89 2012: 5.05 2013: 3.98 2014: 3.93 2015: 4.14

OE/PMT $4.73 # $3.48 # $4.15 2011: 4.73 2012: 4.77 2013: 3.48 2014: 3.98 2015: 4.15

UPT/VRM 0.17 # 0.18 # 0.21 # 0.20 2009: .17 2010: .19 2011: .18 2012: .19 2013: .21 2014: .21 2015: .2

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated 

in Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

8.2%

16.6%
71.9%

2.2%

1.1%

45.9%

54.1%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.middletownareatransit.org/

