http://www.middletownareatransit.org/ 340 Main Street Middletown, CT 06457

Middletown Transit District

2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information								Financial Information					
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census		Service Co			Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended Fare Revenues \$236,648			_	Operating Fu	unding Sour
Hartford, CT		2,376,677 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID: 10063				Fare Revenues		8.2%		
516 Square Miles		382,193 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			Reporter Type: Full Reporter				Local Funds	\$480,894	16.6%		2.
924,859 Population 47 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Other UZAs Served		1,338 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 1,280 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips 0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips						State Funds		\$2,080,156	71.9%		1.
									Federal Assistance	\$64,788	2.2%		8.2%
									Other Funds	\$30,706	1.1%		0.2%
0 Connecticut Non-UZA								Total O	perating Funds Expended	l \$2,893,192	100.0%	71.9%	16.6%
Service Area Statistics 193 Square Miles		Service S	Supplied						Sources of Capit	al Funds Expended			10.078
		565,759	Annual Vehicle Re	enue Miles (VRM)					Fare Revenues	\$0	0.0%		
90,320 Population		38,303 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)							Local Funds	\$0	0.0%		
		16 \	/ehicles Operated	in Maximum Service				State Funds		\$164,263	45.9%		
		20 \	/ehicles Available	for Maximum Servic	e (VAMS)				Federal Assistance	\$193,874	54.1%		
									Other Funds	\$0	0.0%	Capital Fund	ing Sources
			Modal Chara	cteristics				Tota	I Capital Funds Expended	\$358,137	100.0%		
	Vehicles C												
Modal Overview	in Maximur					of Capital Funds			Summary of Operating			54.1%	
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and					• • • • • • • • •		54.1%	
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		ary, Wages, Benefits	\$1,879,932	65.2%		
Demand Response	7	-	\$0	\$33,809	\$0	\$0	\$33,809		aterials and Supplies	\$591,008	20.5%		
Bus Total	9	-	\$0 \$0	\$14,063 \$47,872	\$310,265 \$310,265	\$0 \$0	\$324,328 \$358,137		ased Transportation Operating Expenses	\$0 \$413,307	0.0% 14.3%		45.9%
Total	10	-	\$ U	\$41,01Z	\$310,205	φU	\$330,137		Total Operating Expenses		100.0%		45.9%
									E Cash Expenditures	\$8,945	100.078		
									ased Transportation	40,940			
									Reported Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics									leway Vehicles Available				
operation characteristics	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Direct				Porcont	Average Fleet Age in
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route		in Maximum Service	Sr	are Vehicles	Years
Demand Response	\$722.813	\$59.778	\$33.809	174,359	34.171	174.398	14.319	liouto	0.0 10			30.0%	2.0
Bus	\$2,161,434	\$176,870	\$324,328	2,202,318	348,022	391,361	23,984		0.0 10			10.0%	6.5
Total	\$2,884,247	\$236,648	\$358,137	2,376,677	382,193	565,759	38,303		0.0 20			20.0%	
Performance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency						Service E	fectiveness			
Opera		ting Expenses per Opera		ting Expenses per			Operating Ex	kpenses per Operating Expenses per		Unlinked Trips per			
Mode	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Veh	icle Revenue Hour		Mode		senger Mile	Unlinked Passenger Trip			Vehicle Re	evenue Hou
Demand Response		\$4.14		\$50.48		Demand Response		\$4.15	\$21.15		0.2		2.4
Bus		\$5.52		\$90.12		Bus		\$0.98	\$6.2		0.9		14.5
Total		\$5.10		\$75.30		Total		\$1.21	\$7.5	;	0.7		10.0
Operating Expense per Ve	ehicle	Operating Expense p			enger Trip per Vehic		perating Expense per		Operating Expense			assenger Trip per	
Revenue Mile: Bus	\$1.50	Mile: Bu	IS	1 50 Reven	ue Mile: Bus	Re [*]	venue Mile: Demand I		Mile: Demand	Response	Revenue I	Vile: Demand Re	sponse
						\$0.00				0.20			
	\$1.00			1.00		\$4.00			\$4.00	0.15		• -	
	\$0.50			0.50		\$2.00		\$	\$2.00	0.10			
00									1	0.05			
.00	eo oo			0.00		00.03			\$0.00	0.00			
00 08 09 10 11 12 13 14	15 16 17 \$0.00	08 09 10 11 12 13	3 14 15 16 17	0.00 08 09 10 11	12 13 14 15	16 17 \$0.00 11	12 13 14 1	5 16 17	\$0.00 11 12 13	14 15 0.00	11 12	13 14 15	16 17